1270372007 14:22 TFAX » EMMITT €001/001

EX 0% -0054

HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

1 TO: Chief Procurement Officer
2 FROM: Arthur Sampaga Jr RN, Cardiovascular Supervisor
Department/Division/ Agency
3 Name of Contractor: Siemens 4. P.E. Reference No. EX 08-005

s. Description of goods, services, or construction:

Axiom Sensis Hemodynamic monitoring system is a state of the art equipment needed to perform Cardiac Catheterization
procedures. The Sensis system records all types of hemodynamic studies with a built in Syngo database for long term storage
ef patxent 5 cxammanons :nchdmg measurements, waveforms event logs anc! ﬂowshect The compiete sof{ware is for all-

6 Scope of work for the contract is rewsed as fo]fows

Necessary accessories for thermodilution cardiac output measurements and respiration modules in combination with AXIOM
Sensis XP. Also, the DICOM HI/RIS worklist reporting will integrate with the upcoming RIS/PAC systems within the
Imaging patient data files/ information systems. And the mobile barcode reader enable the automatic input of used, coded
material in cath lab tracking expenditures and charges thus increasing revenue of the department.

Original Contract Price: $171,225 w/o tax Amended Contract Price: $197,532.37 w/tax

» Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:
Additionat options (hardware & software) were needed to fully compliment this system in order to function to it’s maximum
monitoring capabilities. Initial base cost did not include all options and tax.

8. Direct questions to;  Arthur Sampaga RN Phone: 808-933-3151

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

a. Pursuant to § 103D-102, HRS, and § 3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
informaft‘on provided above is, to the best af my knowledge, true and correct

A-—J L/‘""V“\’}"‘V'x/ /..\Q_L\,___j (A ’\,{:}\J S|
Department Head * [y Date

Date Posted: (/_/’- i9- Zﬁ 7&

i1. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven
calendar days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to:  Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
3675 Kilauea Ave.
Honoluly, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Officer’s Comments:

vy

; §t ™ 3
;\PPROVED || pisApPROVED M:\,H\} X {w%\/\

HHSC Policy No, PUR 0017 November 1, 2008 PUR 007



